
Entity name from Secretary of State website SOS Expiration Registered 

with IRS?

ACTION FOR CHILDREN 1/29/2031 Yes
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC. 1/24/2028 Yes
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK 6/2/2028 Yes
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC. 11/9/2028 Yes
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO 9/6/2028 Yes
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC. 4/25/2028 Yes
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC. 11/30/2027 Yes
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS 11/7/2027 Yes
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO 1/4/2029 Yes
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE 1/15/2031 Yes
CHOICE NETWORK, INC. 5/5/2030 Yes
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 10/2/2028 Yes
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER 8/8/2027 Yes
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC. 12/2/2026 Yes
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL 2/21/2029 Yes
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC. 3/15/2028 Yes
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION 7/27/2030 Yes
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO 3/6/2030 Yes
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE 10/5/2029 Yes
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC. 6/10/2027 Yes
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO 2/24/2028 Yes
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC. 8/28/2029 Yes
COMPDRUG 12/29/2030 Yes
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC. 10/25/2028 Yes
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC. 7/1/2029 Yes
END THE VIOLENCE 1/1/2028 Yes
EPIC YOUTH 4/25/2030 Yes
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC. 8/3/2028 Yes
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES 10/26/2028 Yes
FAITH MISSION, INC. 10/31/2027 Yes
FEMERGY 10/26/2028 Yes
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 8/7/2030 Yes
FRANKLINTON RISING 5/31/2027 Yes
FREEDOM A LA CART 3/6/2029 Yes
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION 2/4/2031 Yes
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO 3/17/2030 Yes
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC. 5/28/2029 Yes
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO 8/29/2027 Yes
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC. 9/29/2028 Yes
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 3/8/2028 Yes
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC. 9/16/2028 Yes
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY 10/5/2027 Yes
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC. 2/5/2030 Yes
I KNOW I CAN 1/9/2029 Yes
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION 1/30/2031 Yes
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE 2/5/2027 Yes
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION 7/10/2028 Yes
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC. 8/27/2028 Yes
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY 1/1/2030 Yes
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO 1/1/2029 Yes



Entity name from Secretary of State website SOS Expiration Registered 

with IRS?

LIFECARE ALLIANCE 11/22/2026 Yes
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC. 8/16/2027 Yes
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC. 6/10/2030 Yes
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES 4/25/2027 Yes
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO 8/10/2028 Yes
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION 6/15/2028 Yes
MARYHAVEN, INC. 7/25/2027 Yes
MID-OHIO FOODBANK 11/6/2028 Yes
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC. 10/9/2029 Yes
MOTHERS IN ARMS 1/9/2029 Yes
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION 1/25/2028 Yes
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO 12/5/2029 Yes
MY PROJECT USA 10/28/2029 Yes
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC. 5/2/2028 Yes
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES 5/17/2027 Yes
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC. 8/1/2028 Yes
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC. 11/13/2028 Yes
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER 2/7/2028 Yes
NNEMAP, INC. 2/22/2027 Yes
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK 4/29/2030 Yes
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION 10/12/2028 Yes
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE 11/17/2030 Yes
OUR HELPERS 8/27/2030 Yes
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS 1/9/2028 Yes
PER SCHOLAS, INC. 3/18/2029 Yes
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION 6/6/2027 Yes
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 12/10/2026 Yes
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC. 11/22/2029 Yes
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. 4/25/2030 Yes
SEE BRILLIANCE 12/16/2030 Yes
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC 11/22/2029 Yes
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN) 6/13/2029 Yes
SOUTHEAST, INC. 7/6/2028 Yes
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES 8/12/2026 Yes
STAR HOUSE 3/15/2029 Yes
SYNTERO, INC. 4/12/2027 Yes
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION 7/30/2026 Yes
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO 2/13/2030 Yes
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC. 3/31/2030 Yes
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC. 6/9/2026 Yes
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE 9/1/2026 Yes
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE 2/20/2031 Yes
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION 9/8/2028 Yes
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION 5/12/2030 Yes
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC. 2/9/2027 Yes
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY) 6/20/2029 Yes
THE REFUGE, INC. 2/11/2031 Yes
THE SALVATION ARMY 1/19/2029 Yes
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO 10/10/2027 Yes
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION 11/19/2029 Yes



Entity name from Secretary of State website SOS Expiration Registered 

with IRS?

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC. 1/16/2028 Yes
US TOGETHER, INC. 3/11/2029 Yes
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK 12/7/2029 Yes
VISTA VILLAGE. INC. 9/11/2028 Yes
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR 3/20/2028 Yes
YOUTH OVER US, INC. 11/4/2029 Yes
ZORA'S HOUSE INC. 11/8/2028 Yes



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

Vendor Name from D365

Action for Children
Advocacy & Protective Services Inc
African American Male Wellness Walk
All THAT - Teens Hopeful About Tomorrow
Bhutanese Community of Central Ohio
Catholic Social Services Inc
Center for Employment Opportunities Inc
Central Community House of Columbus Inc
Charitable Pharmacy of Central Ohio Inc
Childrens Hunger Alliance
Choice Network Inc
Choices for Victims of Domestic Violence
Clintonville Beechwold Community Resources Center
Columbus Housing Partnership Inc
Columbus Literacy Council
Columbus Neighborhood Health Center Inc
Columbus Rec and Parks Foundation
Communities In Schools of Ohio
Community Development for All People
Community Housing Network Inc
Community Mediation Services of Central Ohio
Community Refugee & Immigration Services
CompDrug
Creative Housing Inc
Directions for Youth & Families
End The Violence LLC
Epic Youth
Equitas Health Inc
Ethiopian Tewahedo Social Services
Faith Mission Inc
Femergy
Franklinton Development Association
Franklinton Rising
FREEDOM A LA CART
Fund The Climb Foundation
Furniture Bank of Central Ohio
Goodwill Industries of Central Ohio Inc
Habitat for Humanity-MidOhio
Highland Youth Garden Inc
Homes on the Hill CDC
Hope Dealer Community
House of Hope for Alcoholics Inc
Huckleberry House Inc
I Know I Can
Impact Community Action
Jewish Family Services
Jordan Rieser Legacy Foundation
Josephs Coat of Central Ohio Inc
Lead The Way Learning Academy
Legal Aid of Southeast and Central Ohio



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

Vendor Name from D365

Lifecare Alliance
Little Bottoms Free Store
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER INC
Lower Lights Ministries
Lutheran Social Services of Central Ohio
Make A Day Foundation
Maryhaven Inc
Mid-Ohio Foodbank
Momentum-Excellence Inc
Mothers In Arms
Mount Carmel Health System Foundation
Muslim Family Services of Ohio
My Project USA
NAMI FC
NCR Permanent Supportive Housing Services
Neighborhood Services, Inc.
Nellie's Champions for Kids
New Directions Career Center
NNEMAP INC
Ohio Domestic Violence Network
Ohio Hispanic Coalition
Pending
Our Helpers
Ours Brothers Keepers
Per Scholas Inc
Physicians Careconnection
Research Inst at Nationwide Childrens
Riverview International Center Inc
St Stephen Community Services Inc
See Brilliance
Serving Our Neighbors Ministries Inc
Somalican
Southeast Inc
St Vincent Family Services
Star House
Syntero Inc
The Breathing Association
The Broad Street Presbyterian Church of Columbus Ohio
The Buckeye Ranch Inc
The Center for Healthy Families Inc
The Columbus Urban League
Gladden Community House
The Homeless Families Foundation
The Ohio Newsboys Association
The Open Shelter Inc
The PEER Center
The Refuge Inc
Salvation Army, The
Young Mens Christian Association
Young Womens Christian Association



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

Vendor Name from D365

University District Organization Inc
US Together Inc
Vincentian Ohio Action Network
Vista Village Inc
Womens Small Business Accelerator Inc
YOUTH OVER US INC.
Zoras House Inc



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

D365 

Number

Contract 

Compliance 

Expiration

004352 Pending
052664 5/22/2027
008384 4/11/2026
028083 2/13/2027
019703 10/2/2026
006067 7/2/2026
023706 8/27/2027
006068 12/18/2027
002706 9/10/2026
001887 Pending
042891 5/8/2026
004456 6/10/2027
004371 2/25/2027
004842 Pending
001899 11/19/2027
005542 11/18/2026
039930 5/9/2027
005245 2/13/2027
008972 5/17/2026
004867 3/14/2027
004914 5/1/2027
005773 8/9/2026
004647 Pending
005076 10/2/2026
006112 9/10/2026
034563 Pending
042295 4/16/2027
004721 1/16/2028
001255 5/14/2026
011758 4/9/2027
024020 4/16/2027
005222 5/2/2027
021767 5/1/2027
002389 7/8/2027
044237 Pending
005643 5/1/2027
006071 1/17/2027
004859 1/27/2027
031348 7/26/2026
005144 8/1/2026
043575 Pending
006150 Pending
004307 2/17/2028
012981 4/16/2027
001447 11/14/2027
006079 8/11/2027
032987 11/21/2026
033651 5/22/2027
028058 Pending
004239 1/16/2028



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

D365 

Number

Contract 

Compliance 

Expiration

006078 9/25/2027
050321 Pending
024638 4/2/2027
032902 8/5/2026
006115 6/9/2027
033744 9/3/2026
004267 9/26/2026
004402 11/4/2026
028381 Pending
041820 4/23/2026
011780 5/23/2026
028134 5/16/2027
026908 5/12/2027
004826 Pending
042519 Pending
033654 10/1/2026
033974 3/17/2027
004726 5/21/2026
020713 3/14/2027
006751 5/22/2027
005476 2/17/2028
Pending Pending
008601 4/16/2027
045461 5/1/2027
000233 4/2/2027
005206 8/29/2026
006172 Pending
033693 6/27/2026
006082 12/9/2026
043688 10/25/2026
038124 4/16/2027
002502 6/25/2026
004491 5/14/2027
006083 6/18/2027
008897 3/17/2027
033951 Pending
006094 5/13/2027
033793 3/19/2027
033081 Pending
011320 Pending
006073 8/11/2027
006075 5/6/2027
025439 4/3/2027
045054 4/21/2027
043422 10/1/2026
043511 6/16/2027
028976 10/17/2027
000717 5/28/2027
006085 11/14/2027
006086 12/11/2027



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

D365 

Number

Contract 

Compliance 

Expiration

030430 5/8/2026
010453 7/8/2027
051706 2/11/2027
046538 11/19/2027
029959 3/4/2027
018948 5/16/2027
043278 3/14/2027



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

Contact Name

Mrs. Dana Wright
Ms. Paige Bobbitt
Ms. Dana Lavender
Ms. Danella Hicks
Ms. Jenny Leal
Mr. Michael Haverkamp
Mr. Seth VanHorn
Dr. Tamar Forrest
Dr. R. Taylor Reed
Ms. Julie Homon
Mrs. Molly Rampe
Ms. Amanda Brockett
Mrs. Robyn Brown
Ms. Jessica Byassee
Mrs. Joy D. Reyes
Mrs. Julie Day
Ms. Keiana Mitchell
Mrs. Addie Natalie
Mr. Mark Reed
Ms. Mary Price
Ms. Shelley Whalen
Mrs. Maria Wolever
Ms. Janine Roberts
Ms. Critty Buenconsejo
Mr. Mitchell Cahill
Mr. Atiba Jones
Mr. Sherome Hathaway
Mr. Tyler Benack
Ms. Dianna Russell
Ms. Amanda Brockett
Miss Emma Hawkins
Mr. Eric Skidmore
Mr. Tom Heffner
Ms. Katie Kettlehake
Ms. Lili C. Reitz
Ms. Christine Mills
Mr. Jeff Rudzinski
Mrs. Kate Ames
Ms. Shelly Casto
Mr. Daniel Ruggiero
Rev. Allyssa Graves
Mr. Jonathon Aulette
Ms. Carol Argiro
Ms. Katina Fullen
Mr. Antonio Williams
Ms. Melissa Starr
Ms. Jennifer Rieser-Braunm
Ms. Carol LeMasters
Mr. Anthony Murphy
Mrs. Melissa Linville



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

Contact Name

Ms. Andrea Devier
Ms. Denise "Dinky" Parrish
Ms. Mary Barczak
Ms. Jan Ruark
Ms. Amanda Brockett
Mrs. Christy Hayes
Mr. Zaki Murtadza
Ms. Kate Huebner
Ms. Kara Cea
Ms. Heidi Howes
Mr. Greg Winslow
Mrs. Nicol Ghazi
Mrs. Zerqa Abid
Ms. Rachelle Martin
Ms. Sonya Brown
Mr. Martin Butler
Ms. Mandy Powell
Mrs. Celeste Gamble
Ms. Crystal Vance
Mrs. Krista Kidney
Mr. Josue Vicente
Ms. Janelle Hallett
Mrs. Dorothy Hassan
Mr. Wesley Moore
Ms. Jenn Fowler Howard
Mrs. Isi Green
Ms. Paige Zilincik
Mrs. Emelia Sheeley
Miss Madison Massey
Dr. Nathan Harris
Mrs. Kim Emch
Dr. Jibril Mohamed
Mr. Sam Willer
Ms. Catherine Sherman
Ms. Caitlin Cruickshank
Ms. Erica Wood
Dr. Iyaad Hasan
Ms. Mary Mutegi
Mrs. Valerie Robinson
Ms. Toshia Safford
Ms. Christina Boulding
Mr. Matt Bruns
Mr. Tim Adams
Ms. Subha Lembach
Mrs. Sheli Mathias
Ms. Juliet Dorris-Williams
Mr. Tom Orr
Ms. Michelle Hannan
Ms. Samantha Stewart
Ms. Bianca Barton



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

Contact Name

Ms. Nora Gerber
Ms. Nadia Kasvin
Ms. Wendy Tarr
Mr. Harvey Hook
Ms. Mary McCarthy
Dr. Mike Dean
Ms. Tamaliyapo Mphande



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

Address

78 Jefferson Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43215
4110 N. High St, 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH 43214
2780 Airport Drive, Suite 333, Columbus, OH 43219
4117 E. Livingston Avenue, Columbus, OH 43227
1925 E. Dublin Granville Rd., Ste 210, Columbus, OH 43229
197 E. Gay St., Columbus, OH 43215
329 S. Front Street, Columbus, OH 43215
1150 E. Main St., Columbus, OH 43205
200 E. Livingston Ave., Columbus, OH 43215
1105 Schrock Road, Suite 505, Columbus, OH 43229
80 E. Rich Street, Suite 500, Columbus, Ohio 43215
1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 100, Columbus, OH 43229
3222 N. High St., Columbus, OH 43202
3443 Agler Rd., Columbus, OH 43219
5825 Chantry Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43232
2780 Airport Drive, Suite 100, Columbus, Ohio 43219
PO Box 156, Columbus, OH 43216
6500 Busch Blvd, Suite 105, Columbus, OH 43229
946 Parsons Ave., Columbus, OH 43206
1680 Watermark Drive, Columbus, OH 43215
67 Jefferson Ave., Columbus, Oh 43215
4645 Executive Drive, Columbus, OH 43220
547 E. 11th Ave., Columbus, OH 43211
2233 Citygate Dr., Columbus, OH 43219
1515 Indianola Ave, Columbus, Ohio 43201
810 Kimball Place, Columbus, OH 43205
460 E. Main St., Columbus, OH 43215
1105 Schrock Rd, Suite 400, Columbus, OH 43229
4300 E. Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43213
1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 100, Columbus, OH 43229
49 S Grant Avenue, Columbus, OH 43215
1091 W. Broad St., Columbus, OH 43222
4653 Trueman Blvd., Hilliard, OH  43026
123 E Spring St., Columbus, OH 43215
815 W Broad St., Suite 310, Columbus, OH 43222
PO Box 164206, Columbus, OH 43216
671 S. High Street Suite 800, Columbus, OH 43206
6665 Busch Boulevard, Columbus, OH 43229
106 S Wheatland Ave, Columbus, OH 43204
3659 Soldano Blvd, Columbus, OH 43228
2683 Adams Ave, Columbus, OH 43204
825 Dennison Ave, Columbus, OH 43215
1421 Hamlet Street, Columbus OH 43201
215 N. Front Street, Suite 200, Columbus, Ohio 43215
711 Southwood Ave., Columbus, Oh 43207
1070 College Ave, Columbus, OH 43209
342 N. Hague Ave., Columbus,OH 43204
7500 E. Main Street, Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
215 N. Front Street, Columbus, OH 43215
1108 City Park Ave, Columbus, OH 43206



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

Address

1699 West Mound Street, Columbus, OH 43223
89 W. Park Ave., Columbus, OH 43222
1160 W Broad St, Columbus, OH 43222
1066 Bellows Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43223
1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 100, Columbus, OH 43229
1824 E Broad St, Columbus, OH 43203
4249 Easton way, Suite 195, Columbus, OH 43219
960 Brookham Drive, Grove City, Ohio 43213  
538 East Town Street, Suite C, Columbus, Ohio 43215
1436 Chelmsford Ct, Columbus, Ohio 43229
3100 Easton Square Pl. Suite 300, Columbus, OH 43219
4900 Reed Rd, Suite 100, Columbus, OH 43220
3275 Sullivant Ave., Columbus, OH 43204
1225 Dublin Road, Suite 050, Columbus, OH 43215
398 South Grant Ave, Columbus Ohio 43215
1950 N. 4th Street, Suite J/K, Columbus, OH 43201
374 Morrison Rd, Ste. C, Columbus, OH 43213
2760 Airport Drive, Ste 125, Columbus, OH 43219
677 E. 11th Ave, Columbus, OH 43211
174 E. Long Street, #200, Columbus, OH 43215
1535 Bethel Rd, Columbus, OH 43220
3545 Olentangy River Rd, Suite 301, Columbus, Ohio 43214
2021 E Dublin Granville Rd., Ste 110, Columbus, OH 43229
2910 E. 5th Ave., Columbus, OH 43219
215 N. Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
1390 Dublin Road, Columbus, Ohio 43215
700 Children's Drive, Columbus, OH 43205
1520 Old Henderson Rd, Suite 100D, Columbus, OH 43220
1500 E 17th Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43219
2935 E Main St., Columbus, OH 43209
P.O. Box 421, Hilliard, OH 43026
700 Morse Road Ste 101, Columbus, OH 43214
P.O. Box 1809, Columbus, OH 43216-1809
1490 East Main Street, Columbus, OH 43205
1220 Corrugated Way, Columbus, OH 43201
299 Cramer Creek Ct, Dublin, OH 43017
741 E. Broad St, Columbus, Ohio 43205
760 E. Broad St., Columbus,  OH 43205
4653 East Main Street, Whitehall, Ohio 43213
500 South Front Street, Suite 930, Columbus, Ohio 43215-7639
788 Mount Vernon Avenue, Columbus, OH 43203
183 Hawkes Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43223
727 E Main St., Columbus, OH 43205
4300 Indianola Avenue, Columbus, OH 43214
1037 Parsons Ave, Columbus, OH  43206
205 N. Hamilton Rd, Columbus, OH 43213
P.O. Box 163173, Columbus, OH 43216
966 East Main Street, Columbus, Ohio 43205
1907 Leonard Ave. Suite 150, Columbus, OH 43219
65 S. 4th Street, Columbus, OH 43215



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

Address

2231 North High Street, Room 200, Columbus, OH 43201
1415 E Dublin Granville Rd. Suite 100, Columbus, OH 43229
470 Havens Corners Rd., Gahanna, OH 43230
3869 Soldier Street, Columbus, OH 43232
25 North Street, Dublin, OH 43017
1455 E. Main St., Columbus, Ohio 43205
1393 N. 4th St., Columbus, OH 43201



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

Phone Number

(614) 866-8178
(614) 262-3800
(614) 754-7511
(614) 519-0115
(614) 804-2240
(614) 857-1238
(614) 706-3421
(614) 252-3157
(614) 227-0301
(614) 643-8023
(419) 308-2303
(614) 429-5518
(614) 268-3539
(614) 545-4860
(614) 271-2594
(614) 859-1927
(614) 219-9080
(614) 268-2472
(614) 445-7342
(614) 487-6750
(614) 361-8031
(614) 732-3973
(614) 434-6908
(614) 554-0326
(614) 368-5035
(614) 668-5387
(614) 604-3859
(614) 299-2437
(614) 420-1311
(614) 429-5518
(740) 398-3730
(614) 636-3644
(614) 581-4125
(614) 992-3252
(740) 330-3676
(614) 545-3833
(614) 805-5967
(614) 681-7333
(614) 653-8263
(614) 275-4663
(614) 365-1202
(614) 291-4691
(614) 298-4139
(614) 233-9510
(614) 806-5045
(614) 559-0188
(614) 949-8097
(614) 584-7606
(614) 634-0163
(614) 737-0155



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

Phone Number

(614) 437-2858
(614) 696-4099
(614) 274-1455 x 6300
(740) 815-6266
(614) 429-5518
(614) 344-8412
(614) 395-9647
(614) 317-9483
(330) 524-6697
(614) 373-8941
(614) 546-4338
(614) 470-2848
(610) 908-5862
(614) 266-6709
(614) 224-2988
(614) 297-0592
(614) 300-3995
(614) 849-0028
(614) 297-9935
(419) 606-2649
(614) 459-6566
(614) 788-2547
(614) 209-3012
(614) 852-0617
(614) 824-4777
(614) 255-4403
(614) 355-5639
(614) 446-8161
(614) 294-6347
(614) 753-3894
(614) 586-7939
(614) 439-3034
(614) 225-0980
(614) 813-2543
(419) 308-5633
(614) 547-9806
(216) 647-4115
(614) 221-6552
(614) 254-3060
(614) 884-4211
(614) 257-6300
(614) 227-1602
(614) 461-9247
(614) 743-0104
(614) 222-2885
(614) 453-4826
(614) 749-7727
(614) 437-2149
(614) 389-4829
(614) 627-1248



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

Phone Number

(614) 738-3229
(614) 580-1778
(614) 512-7106
(614) 595-5008
(614) 937-3197
(614) 312-1382
(614) 594-1866



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

Email

dwright@actionforchildren.org
paige.bobbitt@apsiohio.org
dlavender@ncusolutions.com
danellahicks@all-that.org
jleal@bccoh.org
mhaverkamp@colscss.org
columbusfd@ceoworks.org
tforrest@cchouse.org
RTReed@Charitablepharmacy.org
jhomon@childrenshungeralliance.org
molly@justchoice.org
abrockett@lssnetworkofhope.org
robyn.brown@clintonvillecrc.org
jessica.byassee@homeportohio.org
joy@columbusliteracy.org
Julie.Day@primaryonehealth.org
kmitchell@crpfoundation.org
development@ciskids.org
mreed@4allpeople.net
mprice@chninc.org
swhalen@communitymediation.com
mwolever@cris-ohio.org
jroberts@compdrug.org
cbuenconsejo@creativehousing.org
mcahill@dfyf.org
ajones@endtheviolenceoh.org
sherome@epicyouth.org
tylerbenack@equitashealth.com
dianna.russell@ethiotss.org
abrockett@lssnetworkofhope.org
emma@femergy.org
eric@franklinton.org
theffner@franklintonrising.org
katie@freedomalacart.org
lili@fundtheclimb.org
info@furniturebankcoh.org
jeff.rudzinski@gwcols.com
kames@habitatmidohio.org
shelly@highlandyouthgarden.org
ProgramDirector@hoth-cdc.org
allyssa@hopedealercommunity.org
jaulette@hofhope.org
cargiro@huck-house.org
kfullen@iknowican.org
adwilliams@impactca.org
mstarr@jfscolumbus.org
jrlf.jennifer@gmail.com
development@josephs-coat.org
anthony@leadthewaylearningacademy.org
Mlinville@lasco.org



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

Email

adevier@lifecarealliance.org
deniseparrish@littlebottoms.org
Mary.Barczak@llchc.org
jruark@lowerlights.org
abrockett@lssnetworkofhope.org
christy@makeaday.fun
zmurtadza@maryhaven.com
khuebner@mofc.org
grantsmanager@momentum-excellence.org
heidi@motherful.org
greg.winslow@mchs.com
admin@mfsohio.org
info@myprojectusa.org
Rachelle@namifc.org
sbrown@nationalchurchresidences.org
mbutler@neighborhoodservicesinc.org
mandy@nc4k.org
development@newdirectionscc.org
crystal@nnemappantry.org
kristak@odvn.org
Josue@ohiohispaniccoalition.org
janelle.hallett@ohiohealth.com
dorothy.hassan@ourhelpers.org
oursbrotherskeepers@gmail.com
development@perscholas.org
isi@pcchealth.org
paige.zilincik@nationwidechildrens.org
emelia@riverviewinternationalcenter.org
mmassey@saintstephensch.org
nharris@seebrilliance.org
grants@wearefesta.org
jibrilmo@gmail.com
willers@southeastinc.com
csherman@svfc.org
ccruickshank@starhouse.us
ewood@syntero.org
iyaad.hasan@breathingassociation.org
mmutegi@bspc.org
vrobinson@buckeyeranch.org
toshia.safford@centerforhealthyfamilies.org
cboulding@CUL.ORG
mbruns@gladdenhouse.org
tadams@homeforfamilies.org
slembach@charitynewsies.com
sheli@theopenshelter.org
jdorris-williams@thepeercenter.org
torr@therefugeohio.org
michelle.hannan@use.salvationarmy.org
sstewart@ymcacolumbus.org
bbarton@ywcacolumbus.org



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

Email

noragerber@universitydistrict.org
nkasvin@ustogether.us
wtarr@archreentry.com
hhook@vistavillage.org
mary@wsbaohio.org
mdean@youthbuildfc.org
development@zorashouse.com



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

Total Budget EHS Cannabis

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

$175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00

$125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00
$175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

$125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00
$175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

$150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
$175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00
$125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

Total Budget EHS Cannabis

$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00

$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

$175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00

$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00
$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

$125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00

$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

$175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00
$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

Total Budget EHS Cannabis

$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

$9,775,000.00 $3,475,000.00 $6,300,000.00



Entity name from Secretary of State website

ACTION FOR CHILDREN
ADVOCACY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, INC.
AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK
ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.
BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS
CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO
CHILDREN'S HUNGER ALLIANCE
CHOICE NETWORK, INC.
CHOICES FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER
COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC.
COMPDRUG
CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.
DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC.
END THE VIOLENCE
EPIC YOUTH
EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.
ETHIOPIAN TEWAHEDO SOCIAL SERVICES
FAITH MISSION, INC.
FEMERGY
FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
FRANKLINTON RISING
FREEDOM A LA CART
FUND THE CLIMB FOUNDATION
FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY-MIDOHIO
HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.
HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
HOPE DEALER COMMUNITY INC.
HOUSE OF HOPE FOR RECOVERY
HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC.
I KNOW I CAN
IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION
JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
LEAD THE WAY LEARNING ACADEMY
LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

Permitted to 

Purchase 

Food



Entity name from Secretary of State website

LIFECARE ALLIANCE
LITTLE BOTTOMS FREE STORE, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.
LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO
MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION
MARYHAVEN, INC.
MID-OHIO FOODBANK
MOMENTUM-EXCELLENCE, INC.
MOTHERS IN ARMS
MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION
MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO
MY PROJECT USA
NAMI FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.
NCR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC.
NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.
NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
NNEMAP, INC.
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK
OHIO HISPANIC COALITION
OHIOHEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OUR HELPERS
OURS BROTHERS KEEPERS
PER SCHOLAS, INC.
PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC.
SAINT STEPHEN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
SEE BRILLIANCE
SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN)
SOUTHEAST, INC.
ST. VINCENT FAMILY SERVICES
STAR HOUSE
SYNTERO, INC.
THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION
THE BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
THE BUCKEYE RANCH, INC.
THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC.
THE COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE
THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE
THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION
THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION
THE OPEN SHELTER, INC.
THE P.E.E.R. CENTER (PEERS ENRICHING EACH OTHERS' RECOVERY)
THE REFUGE, INC.
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION

Permitted to 

Purchase 

Food

Yes

Yes



Entity name from Secretary of State website

UNIVERSITY DISTRICT ORGANIZATION, INC.
US TOGETHER, INC.
VINCENTIAN OHIO ACTION NETWORK
VISTA VILLAGE. INC.
WOMEN'S SMALL BUSINESS ACCELERATOR
YOUTH OVER US, INC.
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.

Permitted to 

Purchase 

Food


